Rank
80
34
25
94

63

59
78
26
49
47
66
60
85
71
14
28
13
69
84
86
48
53
37
44
98
22
57
36
42
70
11
56
43
16
33
32
50
29
95
99
21
15
45
82

38

40
64
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European Metropolitan Areas as Designated by Eurostat: Over 1,000,000 Population

Metropolitan Area
A Corufia
Alicante
Amsterdam
Antwerpen
Athina
Barcelona
Bari
Berlin
Bielefeld
Bilbao
Birmingham
Blackpool
Bordeaux
Bremen
Brescia
Bristol
Brno
Brussels
Bucuresti
Budapest
Cadiz
Cardiff
Catania
Douai-Lens
Dresden
Dublin
Dusseldorf
Firenze
Frankfurt am Main
Gdansk
Glasgow
Goteborg
Grenoble
Hamburg
Hannover
Helsinki
Katowice
Kgbenhavn
KoIn
Krakéw
Leeds-Bradford
Leicester
Leipzig
Lille - Dunkerque
Lisboa
Liverpool
Lédz
London
Lyon
Madrid
Malaga
Malmo

2010-2012 Estimates, with Historical Core Estimates

Nation
Spain
Spain
Netherlands
Belgium
Greece
Spain
Italy
Germany
Germany
Spain
UK
UK
France
Germany
Poland
UK
Czech Republic
Belgium
Romania
Hungary
Spain
UK
Italy
France
Germany
Ireland
Germany
Italy
Germany
Poland
UK
Sweden
France
Germany
Germany
Finland
Poland
Denmark
Germany
Poland
UK
UK
Germany
France-Belgium
Portugal
UK
Poland
UK
France
Spain
Spain
Sweden

Year:

Metropolitan Area Metropolitan

(Millions)
1.124
1.908
2.406
1.017
4.109
5.357
1.260
5.098
1.275
1.130
2.397
1.461
1.474
1.244
1.265
1.097
1.228
2.923
2.265
2.985
1.230
1.098
1.091
1.463
1.351
1.801
1.531
1.004
2.575
1.289
1.803
1.591
1.228
3.228
1.296
1.549
2.795
1.910
1.920
1.457
2.238
1.014
1.001
2.584
2.824
1.492
1.109

13.614
1.756
6.388
1.614
1.253

Area Estimate
2011
2012
2012
2010
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2010
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2010
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

European Union (EU) and European Free Trade Association (EFTA)

Historical Core:
Recent Year

(Millions)
0.246
0.334
0.801
0.185
0.664
1.623
0.320
3.375
0.327
0.353
1.073
0.142
0.240
0.548
0.198
0.428
0.386
0.166
1.883
1.741
0.124
0.346
0.291
0.042
0.525
0.525
0.594
0.357
0.692
0.456
0.599
0.528
0.157
1.734
0.523
0.606
0.308
0.559
1.024
0.759
0.751
0.330
0.521
0.227
0.548
0.466
0.742
3.231
0.484
3.284
0.569
0.304

Approximate %
in Historical Core
21.9%
17.5%
33.3%
18.2%
16.2%
30.3%
25.4%
66.2%
25.6%
31.2%
44.8%
9.7%
16.3%
44.1%
15.6%
39.0%
31.4%
5.7%
83.1%
58.3%
10.1%
31.5%
26.7%
2.9%
38.9%
29.1%
38.8%
35.6%
26.9%
35.4%
33.2%
33.2%
12.8%
53.7%
40.4%
39.1%
11.0%
29.3%
53.3%
52.1%
33.6%
32.6%
52.0%
8.8%
19.4%
31.2%
66.9%
23.7%
27.6%
51.4%
35.3%
24.3%



19
89
31
92

90
17
46
55
12
76
88
77
54
73
68
91
65

58
75
23
97
93

51
62

81
35
39
30
87
83
18
41
74
27
96
61
67
24
10
20
72
79
52

Notes:

Manchester UK

Mannheim Germany
Marseille France
Metz France
Milano Italy
Montpellier France
Munchen Germany
Murcia Spain
Nantes France
Napoli Italy
Newcastle upon Tyne UK

Nice France
Nottingham UK
Nurnberg Germany
Oslo Norway
Ostrava Czech Republic
Oviedo Spain
Palermo Italy

Paris France
Porto Portugal
Poznan Poland
Praha Czech Republic
Rennes France
Riga Latvia
Roma Italy
Rotterdam Netherlands
Rouen France
Ruhrgebiet (Essen) Germany
Salerno Italy
Sevilla Spain
Sofia Bulgaria
Stockholm Sweden
Stoke-on-Trent UK
Strasbourg France
Stuttgart Germany
Taranto Italy
Thessaloniki Greece
Torino Italy
Toulon France
Toulouse France
Utrecht Netherlands
Valencia Spain
Warszawa Poland
Wien Austria
Wroclaw Poland
Zagreb Croatia
Zurich Switzerland
Total

BY SIZE CATEGORY

Over 5,000,000 (6)
2,500,000 to 5,000,000 (18)
1,000,000 to 2,500,000 (75)
Total

Metropolitan area estimates from Eurostat

Core estimates from multiple sources and is for 2008 or later

2.683
1.068
1.982
1.046
4.275
1.064
2.727
1.476
1.303
3.078
1.156
1.084
1.142
1.310
1.170
1.231
1.053
1.250
11.915
1.285
1.156
2.521
1.004
1.019
4.234
1.413
1.260
5.135
1.110
1.887
1.674
2.091
1.089
1.103
2.692
1.610
1.166
2.307
1.013
1.264
1.237
2.513
3.272
2.636
1.197
1.126
1.392

206.536

47.507
54.653
104.376
206.536

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2012
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

0.503
0.315
0.851
0.122
1.242
0.254
1.388
0.443
0.285
0.959
0.280
0.345
0.304
0.511
0.624
0.296
0.224
0.654
2.204
0.238
0.552
1.291
0.207
0.699
2.638
0.616
0.111
0.573
0.132
0.703
1.205
0.872
0.249
0.273
0.613
0.200
0.322
0.912
0.166
0.440
0.324
0.809
1.708
1.731
0.631
0.790
0.380

68.428

14.290
18.962
35.176
68.428

18.8%
29.5%
42.9%
11.7%
29.1%
23.9%
50.9%
30.0%
21.9%
31.2%
24.2%
31.8%
26.6%
39.0%
53.4%
24.1%
21.3%
52.3%
18.5%
18.5%
47.8%
51.2%
20.6%
68.6%
62.3%
43.6%

8.8%
11.2%
11.9%
37.2%
72.0%
41.7%
22.9%
24.8%
22.8%
12.4%
27.6%
39.5%
16.4%
34.8%
26.2%
32.2%
52.2%
65.7%
52.7%
70.1%
27.3%

33.1%

30.1%
34.7%
33.7%
33.1%

Historical Core: The smallest area corresponding or including the pre-automobile core for which data is readily available. In each case
the historical core is the first named municipality (commune), except in London (where Inner London is used) and Antwerp (where the
pre-1983 consolidation municipality is used).



